
Annexure "A" 
Selection list of candidates for the post of "Information Assistant", (Information Department),  

Divisional Cadre Jammu, Item No.026 (01 of 2015,Dated:-07-04-2015). 

S.N

o. 

Int. 

Sl 

Nu

m. 

Roll 

Number 

Candidate_

NAME 

Father's 

Name 
Address 

D.O.

B 

Categ

ory 

Graduatio

n 

Addl.Qualfc

ation Addl.Qual

f.Pts 

(out of 5) 

Grand 

points 

Writte

n + 

Viva 

(out of 

100)  

Name 

of 

Institu

te 

Year of 

passing 
Remarks 

M.

O 

M.

M 
M.O 

M.

M 

  
Selection list (Open Merit 

Category) 
                        

1 2 
1441502

1852 

GURPREET 

SINGH 

HARDEV 

SINGH 

CHAK 

SHEIKHAN 

KATHUA 

08-

01-

197

9 

OM 
85

2 

16

50 
4.3 5 5 

63.41

67 

JU/ 

IGNO

U 

2001/ 

2011 
  

  Waiting list (Open Merit Category)                 
 

      

1 1 
1511502

3647 

ANKIT 

SHARMA 

ROMESH 

KUMAR 

SHARMA 

RASHAM 

GHAR 

COLONY 

JAMMU 

02-

07-

198

7 

OM 
29

68 

60

00 

170

0 

240

0 
5 

60.08

33 

JU/ 

HNBG 

2011/ 

2014 

Recommendation  

withheld and is subject 

to production of 

bonafide of PG degree. 

→ 
The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic certificates viz-a-viz recognition of 

institutes. 

→ 
The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of 

issuance of the list positively.  

→ The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending (if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.  

 

Sd/- 

(Tassaduq Hussain Mir) KAS 

Secretary 

J&K Services Selection Board 

  



Annexure "B" 

Selection  list of candidates for the post of "Information Assistant", (Information Department),  

District Cadre Budgam, Item No.037(01 of 2015,Dated:-07-04-2015). 

 

S 

N

o. 

Int

. Sl 

Nu

m. 

Roll Number 
Candidate_NA

ME 

Father's 

Name 
Address 

D.O.

B 

Categ

ory 

Graduati

on 

Addl.Qualifi

cation Addl.Qual

f.Pts 

(out of 5) 

Grand 

points 

Writte

n + 

Viva 

(out of 

100)  

Name of Institute 

Year 

of 

passi

ng 

Remarks 

M.

O 

M.

M 
M.O M.M 

  Selection list (Open Merit Category)                     

1 1 
22415038

968 

LIYAQAT ALI 

MIR 

GHULAA

M 

RASOOL 

MIR 

SEBDAN 

BEMINA 

18-

10-

198

2 

OM 

8

2

4 

18

00 

105

2 

200

0 
5 

55.8

500 

KU/ 

KU 

200

6/ 

200

8 

Recommen

dation  

withheld 

and is 

subject to 

production 

of PRC 

  Waiting list (Open Merit Category)                     

1 5 
22015037

696 

ZAHOOR 

HUSSAIN 

BHAT 

GH 

HASSAN 

BHAT 

KARIPOR

A 

BUDGA

M 

01-

11-

198

6 

OM 

9

4

2 

18

00 

174

0 

240

0 
5 

54.2

000 

KU/ 

KU 

200

9/ 

201

1 

  

→ 
The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness  of all academic certificates viz-a-viz recognition of 

institutes. 

→ 
The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of 

issuance of the list positively.  

→ The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.  

                 

                 

              

Tassaduq Hussain 

Mir,   

              

Secretary 

  

              

J&K Services 

Selection Board. 
  



 


