Annexure "A"

Selection list of candidates for the post of "Information Assistant", (Information Department),

Divisional Cadre Jammu, Item No.026 (01 of 2015, Dated:-07-04-2015).

S.N o.	Int. SI Nu	Roll Number	Candidate_ NAME	Father's Name	Address	D.O. B	Categ ory	Graduatio n		Addl.Qualfc ation		Addl.Qual f.Pts	Grand points Writte n +	Name of Institu	Year of passing	Remarks
	m.							M. O	M. M	м.о	M. M	(out of 5)	Viva (out of 100)	te		
	Selection list (Open Merit															
	Category)															
1	2	1441502 1852	GURPREET SINGH	HARDEV SINGH	CHAK SHEIKHAN KATHUA	08- 01- 197 9	МО	85 2	16 50	4.3	5	5	63.41 67	JU/ IGNO U	2001/ 2011	
	Waiting list (Open Merit Category)															
1	1	1511502 3647	ANKIT SHARMA	ROMESH KUMAR SHARMA	RASHAM GHAR COLONY JAMMU	02- 07- 198 7	ОМ	29 68	60 00	170 0	240 0	5	60.08 33	JU/ HNBG	2011/ 2014	Recommendation withheld and is subject to production of bonafide of PG degree.

- The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.
- The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively.
- → The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending (if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.

Sd/-(Tassaduq Hussain Mir) KAS Secretary J&K Services Selection Board

Annexure "B"

Selection list of candidates for the post of "Information Assistant", (Information Department),

District Cadre Budgam, Item No.037(01 of 2015, Dated:-07-04-2015).

S N o.	Int . SI Nu m.	Roll Number	Candidate_NA ME	Father's Name	Address	D.O. B	Categ ory	Graduati on		Addl.Qualifi cation		Addl.Qual f.Pts	Grand points Writte n+	Name of Institute	Year of passi	Remarks
								М. О	M. M	м.о	м.м	(out of 5)	Viva (out of 100)		ng	
	Sele	ection list (O	<mark>pen Merit Ca</mark>	tegory)												
1	1	22415038 968	LIYAQAT ALI MIR	GHULAA M RASOOL MIR	SEBDAN BEMINA	18- 10- 198 2	ОМ	8 2 4	18 00	105 2	200 0	5	55.8 500	КU/ КU	200 6/ 200 8	Recommen dation withheld and is subject to production of PRC
	Waiting list (Open Merit Category)															
1	5	22015037 696	ZAHOOR HUSSAIN BHAT	GH HASSAN BHAT	KARIPOR A BUDGA M	01- 11- 198 6	ОМ	9 4 2	18 00	174 0	240 0	5	54.2 000	KU/ KU	200 9/ 201 1	

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

→ The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.

Tassaduq Hussain Mir, Secretary J&K Services Selection Board.

The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively.